Year Inducted Years at DU First Name

2012
1999
1996
1999
2003
1999
2005
1997
1996
2006
2006
1996
2004
2020
1996
2008
1996
2000
1999
1997
2000
1997
1996
1999
2000
1997
2010
2010
1996
2000
2005
2020
1996
2003
1996
2001
2014
2000
1996
2010
2002
1999
1996
2008
2000
1997
2020
2001
1997
2000
2001
1996
2004
2000
1999
2001

1981-84
1943-45
1956-77
1943-47
1962-64
1977-87
1961-68
1965-67
1981-84
1949-90
1950-53
1947-50
1911-15
2004
1948-49
1953-55
1939-64
1941-46
1974-88

1970-72
1928-31
1965
1965-68
1973-75
1925-28
1948-52
1961-66
1952-54
1982-85
1961-68
1968-98
1979-82
1936-38
1933-37
1938-41
1988-90
1939-42
1949-51
1995-98
1953-54
1958-59
1958-64
1981-98
1982-86
1970-2019
1994-13
1968-72

1928-32
1988-92
1965-68
1983-87
1974-75
1920s
1959-61

Paal
John
Murray
James
Jim
Melissa
Harry
Byron
Karen
Harold
Clayton
Jerome
Lyman
Nat
Vince
Jimmy
Hoyt
Gregg
John
Joy
David
Roy
Jerry
Rick
Peik
Joe
Gordon
Lee
Marvin
Kim
Charles
Bill
Carol
Ferd
Alex
Mark
Jim
Edward
Sam
Sara
Rusty
Ted
Chuck
Dan
Dallas
Ron
George
Odd
Frank
James
Jeanne
Harry
Caryn
Anne
Richard
Marty

Last Name
Aavatsmark
Adams
Armstrong
Babcock
Bain
Barton
Beaver
Beck
Beer
Beier
Benham
Biffle
Bingham
Borchers
Boryla
Bowen
Brawner
Browning Jr.
Bryden
Burns
Bustion
Byers
Causey
Chaffee
Christensen
Coffee
Cooper
Courkamp
Crawford
Daus
Dean
Dorn
Doyas
Dreher
Drobnitch
Duncan
Elliott
Estlow
Etcheverry
Fadenrecht
Fairly
Farwell
Ferries
Garcia
Gaume
Grahame
Gwozdecky
Hammernes
Haraway
Heckman
Hoffman
Hollines
Honig
Hoskinson
Hotton
Howe

First and Last Name
Paal Moerkved Aavatsmark
John Adams
Murray Armstrong
James Babcock
Jim Bain
Melissa Barton
Harry Beaver Il
Byron Beck
Karen Beer
Harold Beier
Clayton Benham
Jerome Biffle
Lyman Bingham
Nat Borchers
Vince Boryla
Jimmy Bowen
Hoyt Brawner
Gregg Browning Jr.
John Bryden
Joy Burns
David Bustion
Roy Byers
Jerry Causey
Rick Chaffee
Peik Christensen
Joe Coffee
Gordon Cooper
Lee Courkamp
Marvin Crawford
Kim Daus
Charles Dean
Bill Dorn
Carol Doyas
Ferd Dreher
Alex Drobnitch
Mark Duncan
Jim Elliott
Edward Estlow
Sam Etcheverry
Sara Fadenrecht
Rusty Fairly
Ted Farwell
Chuck Ferries
Dan Garcia
Dallas Gaume
Ron Grahame
George Gwozdecky
0dd Hammernes
Frank Haraway
James Heckman
Jeanne Hoffman
Harry Hollines
Caryn Honig
Anne Taylor Hoskinson
Richard Hotton
Marty Howe

Sport
Men's Soccer
Football
Hockey Coach
Men's Basketball
Men's Swimming
Women's Gymnastics
Lacrosse
Men's Basketball
Women's Gymnastics

University of Denver Supporter

Men's Tennis
Men's Track
Track
Men's Soccer
Men's Basketball
Football
Men's Basketball
Football
Men's Soccer Coach
Athletic Director
Men's Basketball
Football
Baseball
Skiing
Men's Skiing
Boxing
Baseball
Men's Cross Country
Men's Skiing
Women's Tennis
Lacrosse
FAR
Women's Swimming
Football
Football
Football
Baseball
Football
Football
Women's Basketball
Football
Skiing
Men's Skiing
Gymnastics Coach
Hockey
Hockey
Hockey Coach
Skiing
Clarion Sports Editor
Football
Gymnastics
Men's Basketball
Women's Tennis
Field Hockey
Baseball
Hockey

Sport

Baseball

Men's Swimming Coach

Football

Men's Basketball Coach
Men's Basketball

Men's Basketball
Men's Basketball

Football
Men's Track & Field

Men's Basketball

Men's Track

Men's Lacrosse

Men's Soccer
Statistician
Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball
Men's Basketball

Sport Sport Sport

Women's Swimming Coach

Athletic Director
Men's Track

Baseball

Men's Track & Field

Men's Track Baseball

Manager
Men's Track

Sport



2012
2007
2020
2001
2002
2007
1996
1999
1996
2006
1997
2003
1996
2014
2008
2020
1996
2014
2014
2014
1996
2005
2000
2002
1999
1997
2002
1996
2002
2000
2002
2002
2012
1997
2012
2020
2006
2001
2006
2005
2010
2020
2000
2003
2005
1996
1996
2005
2000
1997
2008
2010
1996
1996
2001
2007
2004

1989-92
1946-48
1996
1946-03
1961-81
1981-84
1960-63
1927-42
1943-46
1960-61
1959-61
1965-68
1966-69
1955-85
1998-01
2007
1945-48
2006-09
1990-93
1958-60
1967-69
1952-54
1914-17
1978-82
1928

1958-61
1949
1950-53
1941-43
1950-54
1968-70
1954-72
1998-04
2004
1965-67
1966-69
1997-01
1995-98
1975-84
1984-97
1929-32
1970-99
1966-69
1956-70
1976-80
1989-05
1978-80
1962-97
1993-96

1964-70
1973-76
1938-41
1993-96
1956-60

Kathy
Kenny
Lizbeth
James
Marshall
Soteris
John
Ellison
Barbara
George
George
Cliff
Georg
Milton
Mike
Kristie
Charles
Jessica
Lorna
John
Keith
Fred
Lou
Bobo
Everette
Bob
Art
Bill
William
Eddie
Frank
Ronald
George
Thom
Diane
Jamie
Jon
Craig
Michaela
Roberta
Carlene
Dick
Albert
Jack
Gerry
Peder
Linda
Daniel
Jan
Jack
Deshaunne
Nancy
Willy
Dan
Cecil
Narcisa
Clarence

Jacobson
Jastrow
Johnsen

Johnston

Johnston

Kefalas
Kelso
Ketchum
Kidder
Kirkwood
Konik
Koroll
Krog
Kurth
Law
Leggio
Lind
Lopez
Lyles
MacMillan
Magnuson

Mahaffey
Mahony
Mangan
Marshall

Martin
Mason
Masterton
Matsch
Miller
Moore
Moore

Morrison
Murphy
Murphy

Norwood
Overland

Patrick

Pavlickova
Pergher
Petersen

Peth
Place
Pommrehn
Powers
Pytte
Raunig
Ritchie
Rohrer
Rose
Running
Sampson
Schaeffler
Schatzeder
Scheffel
Sehovic
Servold

Kathy Jacobson
Kenny Jastrow
Lisbeth Johnsen
James "JJ" Johnston
Marshall Johnston
Soteris Kefalas
John Kelso
Ellison Ketchum
Barbara Kidder
George Kirkwood
George Konik
Cliff Koroll
Georg Krog
Milton Kurth
Mike Law
Kristie Leggio
Charles "Babe" Lind
Jessica Lopez
Lorna Lyles
John MacMillan
Keith Magnuson
Fred Mahaffey
Lou Mahony
Bob Mangan
Everette Marshall
Bob Martin
Dr. Art Mason
Bill Masterton
William Matsch
Eddie Miller
Frank Moore Jr.
Ronald Moore
George Morrison
Thom Murphy
Dr. Dianne Murphy
Jamie Norwood
Jon Terje Overland
Craig Patrick

Michaela "Misa" Pavlickova

Roberta Pergher

Carlene Petersen Chrisman

Dick Peth
Albert "Bo" Place
Jack Pommrehn

Gerry Powers
Peder Pytte
Linda Raunig

Daniel L. Ritchie
Jan Rohrer
Jack Rose
Deshaunne Running
Dr. Nancy Sampson
Willy Schaeffler
Dan Schatzeder
Cecil "Butch" Scheffel
Narcisa Sehovic
Clarence Servold

Women's Soccer
Football
Women's Skiing
Business
Hockey
Men's Soccer
Men's Swimming
Football
Women's Skiing
Hockey
Hockey
Hockey
Men's Skiing
General Maintenance Foreman
Men's Lacrosse
Women's Lacrosse
Men's Golf
Gymnastics
Volleyball
Hockey
Hockey
Football
Football
Field Hockey
Wrestling
Broadcaster - Hockey
Dean of College of Business
Hockey
Football
Hockey
Men's Tennis
Men's Golf
Hockey
Men's Swimming Coach
Athletic Director
Women's Soccer
Men's Skiing
Hockey
Women's Basketball
Women's Skiing
Women's Tennis
Men's Basketball Coach
Football
Registrar
Hockey
Skiing
Women's Basketball
Chancellor
Women's Gymnastics
Baseball Coach
Women's Soccer
Individual
Men's Skiing Coach
Baseball
Baseball
Women's Skiing
Skiing

Men's Basketball
Professor

Hockey Coach

Men's Basketball

Men's Soccer

Men's Basketball
Women's Tennis

Chair

Men's Basketball
Board Member

Athletic Director

Baseball

Men's Soccer Coach

Men's Soccer Coach

Football

Baseball

Longtime Supporter

Baseball Men's Basketball Coach

Baseball Men's Track

Pioneers Athletics Fund

Wrestling

Men's Skiing Coach

Football Coach  Athletic Director

Baseball Coach

Administrator



2014
1997
2020
2014
2020
2007
2020
2000
1999
1997
1996
2003
1999
2004
2000
2012
2000
1996
1996
2012
1999

1958-61
1989-95
2010
1992-06
2006
1974-81
1983
1946-48
1949-54
1980-85
1970-72
1989-92
1959-61
1974-2000
1974-76
1942-44
1965-68
1938-41
1944-48
1956-58
1980-83

Jim
Tracey
Stephanie
Kurt
Geoff
Kathy
Paul
Gene
Fred
Floyd
Otto
Annettee
Jerry
Diane
Pat
Robert
Jim
John
Dick
Ed
Mustapha

Shea
Sheehan
Sherlock

Smitz

Snider
Stacey
Stanford
Steinke
Tesone
Theard
Tschudi
Wagner
Walker
Wendt
Whedon
Wilson
Wiste
Woudenberg
Yates
Zemrau
Zidane

Jim Shea
Tracey Sheehan
Stephanie Sherlock
Kurt Smitz
Geoff Snider
Kathy Stacey
Paul Stanford
Gene Steinke
Fred Tesone
Floyd Theard
Otto Tschudi
Annette Wagner
Jerry Walker
Diane Wendt
Pat Whedon
Robert Wilson
Jim Wiste
John Woudenberg
Dick Yates
Ed Zemrau
Mustapha Zidane

Skiing
Women's Basketball Coach
Women's Golf
Skiing
Men's Lacrosse
Women's Gymnastics
Men's Swimming
Men's Basketball
Football Men's Track
Men's Basketball
Men's Skiing
Women's Soccer
Hockey
Denver Administrator
Field Hockey
Baseball
Hockey
Football Wrestling
Football Men's Basketball
Hockey
Men's Soccer

Men's Basketball

Football

Baseball



