Year Inducted			Last Name	First and Last Name	Sport	Sport	Sport	Sport	Sport	Sport
2012	1981-84	Paal	Aavatsmark	Paal Moerkved Aavatsmark	Men's Soccer	Danahall				
1999	1943-45	John	Adams	John Adams	Football	Baseball				
1996	1956-77	Murray	Armstrong	Murray Armstrong	Hockey Coach					
1999	1943-47	James	Babcock	James Babcock	Men's Basketball	Manufa Control of Carab	Managarla Continuación a Carach			
2003	1962-64	Jim	Bain	Jim Bain	Men's Swimming	Men's Swimming Coach	Women's Swimming Coach			
1999	1977-87	Melissa	Barton	Melissa Barton	Women's Gymnastics					
2005	1961-68	Harry	Beaver	Harry Beaver III	Lacrosse					
1997	1965-67	Byron	Beck	Byron Beck	Men's Basketball					
1996	1981-84	Karen	Beer	Karen Beer	Women's Gymnastics					
2006	1949-90	Harold	Beier	Harold Beier	University of Denver Supporter					
2006	1950-53	Clayton	Benham	Clayton Benham	Men's Tennis					
1996	1947-50	Jerome	Biffle	Jerome Biffle	Men's Track					
2004	1911-15	Lyman	Bingham	Lyman Bingham	Track	Football				
2020	2004	Nat	Borchers	Nat Borchers	Men's Soccer					
1996	1948-49	Vince	Boryla	Vince Boryla	Men's Basketball					
2008	1953-55	Jimmy	Bowen	Jimmy Bowen	Football					
1996	1939-64	Hoyt	Brawner	Hoyt Brawner	Men's Basketball	Men's Basketball Coach	Athletic Director			
2000	1941-46	Gregg	Browning Jr.	Gregg Browning Jr.	Football	Men's Basketball	Men's Track			
1999	1974-88	John	Bryden	John Bryden	Men's Soccer Coach					
1997		Joy	Burns	Joy Burns	Athletic Director					
2000	1970-72	David	Bustion	David Bustion	Men's Basketball					
1997	1928-31	Roy	Byers	Roy Byers	Football	Men's Basketball	Baseball			
1996	1965	Jerry	Causey	Jerry Causey	Baseball	Men's Basketball				
1999	1965-68	Rick	Chaffee	Rick Chaffee	Skiing					
2000	1973-75	Peik	Christensen	Peik Christensen	Men's Skiing					
1997	1925-28	Joe	Coffee	Joe Coffee	Boxing					
2010	1948-52	Gordon	Cooper	Gordon Cooper	Baseball	Football	Men's Track & Field			
2010	1961-66	Lee	Courkamp	Lee Courkamp	Men's Cross Country	Men's Track & Field				
1996	1952-54	Marvin	Crawford	Marvin Crawford	Men's Skiing					
2000	1982-85	Kim	Daus	Kim Daus	Women's Tennis					
2005	1961-68	Charles	Dean	Charles Dean	Lacrosse					
2020	1968-98	Bill	Dorn	Bill Dorn	FAR					
1996	1979-82	Carol	Doyas	Carol Doyas	Women's Swimming					
2003	1936-38	Ferd	Dreher	Ferd Dreher	Football	Men's Basketball	Men's Track	Baseball		
1996	1933-37	Alex	Drobnitch	Alex Drobnitch	Football					
2001	1938-41	Mark 	Duncan	Mark Duncan	Football					
2014	1988-90	Jim	Elliott	Jim Elliott	Baseball					
2000	1939-42	Edward	Estlow	Edward Estlow	Football	Men's Track				
1996	1949-51	Sam	Etcheverry	Sam Etcheverry	Football					
2010	1995-98	Sara	Fadenrecht	Sara Fadenrecht	Women's Basketball					
2002	1953-54	Rusty	Fairly	Rusty Fairly	Football					
1999	1958-59	Ted	Farwell	Ted Farwell	Skiing					
1996	1958-64	Chuck	Ferries	Chuck Ferries	Men's Skiing					
2008	1981-98	Dan	Garcia	Dan Garcia	Gymnastics Coach					
2000	1982-86	Dallas	Gaume	Dallas Gaume	Hockey	Mandatanasa				
1997	1970-2019	Ron	Grahame	Ron Grahame	Hockey	Men's Lacrosse				
2020	1994-13	George	Gwozdecky	George Gwozdecky	Hockey Coach	Marila Carana				
2001	1968-72	Odd	Hammernes	Odd Hammernes	Skiing	Men's Soccer	Mana			
1997	1020.22	Frank	Haraway	Frank Haraway	Clarion Sports Editor	Statistician	Manager			
2000	1928-32	James	Heckman	James Heckman	Football	Men's Basketball	Men's Track			
2001	1988-92	Jeanne	Hoffman	Jeanne Hoffman	Gymnastics					
1996	1965-68	Harry	Hollines	Harry Hollines	Men's Basketball					
2004	1983-87	Caryn	Honig	Caryn Honig	Women's Tennis	Mamanla Daskati II				
2000	1974-75	Anne	Hoskinson	Anne Taylor Hoskinson	Field Hockey	Women's Basketball				
1999 2001	1920s 1959-61	Richard	Hotton	Richard Hotton	Baseball	Men's Basketball				
2001	1959-01	Marty	Howe	Marty Howe	Hockey					

2012	1989-92	Kathy	Jacobson	Kathy Jacobson	Women's Soccer					
2012	1946-48	Kenny	Jastrow	Kenny Jastrow	Football	Men's Basketball	Baseball			
2020	1996	Lizbeth	Johnsen	Lisbeth Johnsen	Women's Skiing	Wiell 3 Busketbull	basesan			
2001	1946-03	James	Johnston	James "JJ" Johnston	Business	Professor	Longtime Supporter			
2002	1961-81	Marshall	Johnston	Marshall Johnston	Hockey	Hockey Coach	8			
2007	1981-84	Soteris	Kefalas	Soteris Kefalas	Men's Soccer	,				
1996	1960-63	John	Kelso	John Kelso	Men's Swimming					
1999	1927-42	Ellison	Ketchum	Ellison Ketchum	Football	Men's Basketball	Baseball	Men's Basketball Coach	Football Coach	Athletic Director
1996	1943-46	Barbara	Kidder	Barbara Kidder	Women's Skiing					
2006	1960-61	George	Kirkwood	George Kirkwood	Hockey					
1997	1959-61	George	Konik	George Konik	Hockey					
2003	1965-68	Cliff	Koroll	Cliff Koroll	Hockey					
1996	1966-69	Georg	Krog	Georg Krog	Men's Skiing	Men's Soccer				
2014	1955-85	Milton	Kurth	Milton Kurth	General Maintenance Foreman					
2008	1998-01	Mike	Law	Mike Law	Men's Lacrosse					
2020	2007	Kristie	Leggio	Kristie Leggio	Women's Lacrosse					
1996	1945-48	Charles	Lind	Charles "Babe" Lind	Men's Golf					
2014	2006-09	Jessica	Lopez	Jessica Lopez	Gymnastics					
2014	1990-93	Lorna	Lyles	Lorna Lyles	Volleyball					
2014	1958-60	John	MacMillan	John MacMillan	Hockey					
1996	1967-69	Keith	Magnuson	Keith Magnuson	Hockey					
2005	1952-54	Fred	Mahaffey	Fred Mahaffey	Football					
2000	1914-17	Lou	Mahony	Lou Mahony	Football	Men's Basketball	Baseball	Men's Track	Baseball Coach	Administrator
2002	1978-82	Bobo	Mangan	Bob Mangan	Field Hockey	Women's Tennis				
1999	1928	Everette	Marshall	Everette Marshall	Wrestling					
1997		Bob	Martin	Bob Martin	Broadcaster - Hockey					
2002		Art	Mason	Dr. Art Mason	Dean of College of Business					
1996	1958-61	Bill	Masterton	Bill Masterton	Hockey		D' 441141 5 1			
2002	1949	William	Matsch	William Matsch	Football	Chair	Pioneers Athletics Fund			
2000	1950-53	Eddie	Miller	Eddie Miller	Hockey	Marala Da dirabball				
2002 2002	1941-43 1950-54	Frank	Moore	Frank Moore Jr.	Men's Tennis Men's Golf	Men's Basketball Board Member				
2002	1950-54	Ronald	Moore Morrison	Ronald Moore	Hockey	Board Member				
1997	1954-70	George Thom	Murphy	George Morrison Thom Murphy	Men's Swimming Coach					
2012	1998-04	Diane	Murphy	Dr. Dianne Murphy	Athletic Director					
2020	2004	Jamie	Norwood	Jamie Norwood	Women's Soccer					
2006	1965-67	Jon	Overland	Jon Terje Overland	Men's Skiing					
2001	1966-69	Craig	Patrick	Craig Patrick	Hockey	Athletic Director				
2006	1997-01	Michaela	Pavlickova	Michaela "Misa" Pavlickova	Women's Basketball	Attrictic Birector				
2005	1995-98	Roberta	Pergher	Roberta Pergher	Women's Skiing					
2010	1975-84	Carlene	Petersen	Carlene Petersen Chrisman	Women's Tennis					
2020	1984-97	Dick	Peth	Dick Peth	Men's Basketball Coach					
2000	1929-32	Albert	Place	Albert "Bo" Place	Football	Baseball	Wrestling			
2003	1970-99	Jack	Pommrehn	Jack Pommrehn	Registrar		, and the second			
2005	1966-69	Gerry	Powers	Gerry Powers	Hockey					
1996	1956-70	Peder	Pytte	Peder Pytte	Skiing	Men's Soccer Coach	Men's Skiing Coach			
1996	1976-80	Linda	Raunig	Linda Raunig	Women's Basketball		-			
2005	1989-05	Daniel	Ritchie	Daniel L. Ritchie	Chancellor					
2000	1978-80	Jan	Rohrer	Jan Rohrer	Women's Gymnastics					
1997	1962-97	Jack	Rose	Jack Rose	Baseball Coach					
2008	1993-96	Deshaunne	Running	Deshaunne Running	Women's Soccer					
2010		Nancy	Sampson	Dr. Nancy Sampson	Individual					
1996	1964-70	Willy	Schaeffler	Willy Schaeffler	Men's Skiing Coach	Men's Soccer Coach				
1996	1973-76	Dan	Schatzeder	Dan Schatzeder	Baseball					
2001	1938-41	Cecil	Scheffel	Cecil "Butch" Scheffel	Baseball	Football				
2007	1993-96	Narcisa	Sehovic	Narcisa Sehovic	Women's Skiing					
2004	1956-60	Clarence	Servold	Clarence Servold	Skiing					

2014	1958-61	Jim	Shea	Jim Shea	Skiing		
1997	1989-95	Tracey	Sheehan	Tracey Sheehan	Women's Basketball Coach		
2020	2010	Stephanie	Sherlock	Stephanie Sherlock	Women's Golf		
2014	1992-06	Kurt	Smitz	Kurt Smitz	Skiing		
2020	2006	Geoff	Snider	Geoff Snider	Men's Lacrosse		
2007	1974-81	Kathy	Stacey	Kathy Stacey	Women's Gymnastics		
2020	1983	Paul	Stanford	Paul Stanford	Men's Swimming		
2000	1946-48	Gene	Steinke	Gene Steinke	Men's Basketball		
1999	1949-54	Fred	Tesone	Fred Tesone	Football	Men's Track	
1997	1980-85	Floyd	Theard	Floyd Theard	Men's Basketball		
1996	1970-72	Otto	Tschudi	Otto Tschudi	Men's Skiing		
2003	1989-92	Annettee	Wagner	Annette Wagner	Women's Soccer		
1999	1959-61	Jerry	Walker	Jerry Walker	Hockey		
2004	1974-2000	Diane	Wendt	Diane Wendt	Denver Administrator		
2000	1974-76	Pat	Whedon	Pat Whedon	Field Hockey		
2012	1942-44	Robert	Wilson	Robert Wilson	Baseball	Men's Basketball	Football
2000	1965-68	Jim	Wiste	Jim Wiste	Hockey		
1996	1938-41	John	Woudenberg	John Woudenberg	Football	Wrestling	
1996	1944-48	Dick	Yates	Dick Yates	Football	Men's Basketball	Baseball
2012	1956-58	Ed	Zemrau	Ed Zemrau	Hockey		
1999	1980-83	Mustapha	Zidane	Mustapha Zidane	Men's Soccer		